
River Region Runners R3 
Labor Day 5k 

Overall finishers 
September 7, 2009 

 
Place  Name    Age  Time  ( all times rounded up) 
 
1.  David  Wishart  24  16:53 
2.  John Nevels   23  17:09 
3.  Warren DeJuric  47  18:19 
4.  Chris Zenker  45  18:32 
5.  Micah  Mauldin  28  19:40 
6.  Hayden Dejuric  17  19:55 
7.  Paul Bonds   54  20:13 
8.  Blake Henry   33  20:16 
9.  Wayne Barr   42  20:20 
10.  Jim Casey   44  20:26 
11.  Donald Crosby  56  20:28 
12.  Scott Butler   46  20:35 
13.  Zerman Drummond 32  21:00 
14.  Jacob Hudson  17  21:01 
15.  George Schaffer  45  21:08 
16.  Clint Davis   28  21:31 
17.  Spencer Owens  16  21:32  
18.  Andrew Sumner  15  21:36 
19.  Collin Gaines  16  21:50 
20.  Gary Parks   40  21:52 
21  Tim Marion   16  21:57 
22.  Shane Wagner  36  22:12 
23.  Holden Zenker  13  22:17 
24.  Joseph Hudson  15  22:22 
25  Tom Mosley   42  22:23 
26.  Cameron Baker  26  22:23 
27.  John Porter   42  22:39 
28.   Josh Holley   15  23:01 
29.  Johnathon Childs  38  23;07 
30.  Tommy Triplett  49  23;11 
31.  Paul Portwood  41  23:11 
32.  Haley DeJuric F  15  23:16 1st Female 
33.   Robert Willingham 52  23:16 
34.  Marlen Mansen  22  23:23 
35.  Gopal Mahto  39  23:52 
36.  Ken Williams  50  24:04 
37.  Katie McCord F  32  24:04 
38.  John Thies   44  24:05 



39.  Danika Deems F  20  24:09 
40.  Bill McLane   39  24:20 
41.  Sam Hodges   12  24:21 
42.  Hank Williford  62  24:22 
43.  Emily Baker F  44  24:24 
44.  Cindy Cobb F  52  24:31 
45.  Caroline Lester F  13  24:24:36 
46.  Ben Goulding  46  24:38 
47.  John Conroy   71  24:40 
48.  Carmen Sawer F  27  24:41 
49.  Chris white   35  24:45 
50.  Jerry Moore   59  24:53 
51.  Duane Nickerson  48  24:56 
52.  Michelle Baker F  30  24:58 
53.  Stephanie James F  35  25:01 
54.  Justin Housman  43  25:02 
55.  Bernard Plaskett  50  25:03 
56.  Trey Lightner  40  25:11 
57.  Frank Mitchell  34  25:11 
58.  Chuck Dayball  45  25:18 
59.  Paul Gugliotta  48  25:28 
60.   Derrick Grames  37  25:43 
61.  Matthew Alfred  32  25:48 
62.  Roderick Palmer  37  25:54 
63.  Donald Causey  58  25:58 
64.  Phillip Kinney  42  26:04 
65.  Terry DeJuric F  48  26:04 
66.  Beverly Long  55  26:07 
67.  John Middaugh  38  26:08 
68.  Jason Brenner  31  26:09 
69.  Ward Pyron   47  26:10 
70.  Roberta McClouskey F 46  26:10 
71.  Steve Rutledge   51  26:16 
72.  Brandon Knuckles  10  26:36 
73.  Margaret Beaulieu F 14  26:48 
74.  Molly Johnson F  57  26:49 
75.  David Ross   30  26:52 
76.  Kalei Bethel F  15  26:54 
77.  Mike Novak   69  26:56 
78.  Mayumi Matthews  F 45  27:02 
79.  Richard Deneve  65  27:02 
80.  Kim Thomas  49  27:06 
81.  Roger Clark   50  27:26 
82.  Jean Forbus F  50  27:28 
83.  Jay Baker   34  27:33 



84.  Paul Tullo   39  27:34 
85.  Richard Deneve  37  27:34 
86.  Melissa Butler F  48  27:35 
87.  Tommy Butler  52  27:37 
88.  Rick Wells   42  27:42 
89.  Mitzi Dayball F  47  27:43 
90.  Tim Clark   48  28:09 
91.  Jeff hall   32  28:09 
92.  George Beaudry  38  28:11 
93.  Perry Hooper Jr  54  28:13 
94.  Tim Henderson  52  28:14 
95.  Bryant Wilkerson  18  28:16 
96.  Danny Long   59  28:19 
97.  Joel Barnett   42  28:38 
98  Robert Lee    63  28:43 
99.  Al Evans   39  28:47 
100.  Jordan Holley F  16  28:48 
101.  Dave Stever   57  28:52 
102.  Shaun Flack   16  28:52 
103.  Steve Early   35  28:53 
104.  allison Jeffcoat F  30  29:10 
105.  Kaitlin Bethel F  13  29:19 
106.  Faith Beaulieu F  16  29:19 
107.  Leigh ann Nevins F 47  29:20 
108.  Jeremy Brown  21  29:34 
109.  Diana Campbell F  36  29:39 
110.  Collin Conner  36  29:44 
111.  Georgiana Hunt F  15  29:45 
112.  Tommy Young  35  29:48 
113.  Robyn Drew F  52  29:49 
114.  Tommy Fleming  40  29:51 
115.  Alvin Walls   71  29:52 
116.  Kathy Bond   48  29:53 
117.  Foster Gaddis  38  29:54 
118.  Sally Pitts F   28  29:56 
119.  Heather Hogan F  31  29:59 
120  Tom Lenig   38  30:00 
121.  Stephen Long  53  30:05 
122.  Billy Irvin   49  30:10 
123.  Quynh McCulley F 42  30:13 
124.  Irene Tyner F  55  30:16 
125.  Diane Grant F  57  30:20 
126.  Jim Conarroe  45  30:24 
127.  Michael wilkerson  53  30:25 
128.  Stella Smith F  41  30:28 



129.  Christopher Allen  11  30:40 
130.  Evia shipp F   39  30:43 
131.  Samantha Sims F  31  30:44 
132.  DeAnna Edgy F  31  30:49 
133.  Jeff Baker   39  31:03 
134.  Caroline Baker F  8  31:04 
135.  Jonathan Manday  24  31:04 
136.  Todd Pettigrew  44  31:25 
137.  Kelly Barnes F  24  31:27 
138.  Catherine Wolfe F  14  31:37 
139.  Mickey Best   55  31:39 
140.  Corrie Long F  46  31:40 
141.  Don Russell   43  31:40 
142.  Kent Long   47  31:41 
143.  Jimmy Williams  66  31:43 
144.  Robert Mallett  47  31:46 
145.  Christal Neal F  16  31:53 
146.  Michelle Knuckles F 38  32:12 
147.  Jennifer Turner F  33  32:13 
148.  Robert Gaston  54  32:18 
149.  Markeshia Ricks F  29  32:20 
150.  Rachel Dickinson F 31  33:02 
151.  Guy Nevins   60  33:05 
152.  Denise Massey-Palmer F 34  33:07 
153.  Stephanie Dozier F 36  34:08 
154.  Kelly Alfreds F  32  34:33 
155.  Gerry Smith   46  34:35 
156.  Amy Preston F  41  35:03 
157.  Russell Hutto  38  35:04 
158.  Chase Mote   10  35:05 
159.  Lori Mizer F  38  35:06 
160.  Dennis Peterson  36  35:23 
161.  Will watson   12  35:25 
162.  Suzie Rhodes  51  35:25 
163.  Billy Barnes   59  35:34 
164.  Anna Evans F  13  35:42 
165.  Chris Hutchinson  29  35:46 
166.  Brandon Gage  12  35:47 
167.  Lisa Smith F  41  35:55 
168.   Monet Gaines F  33  36:50 
169.  Leatha Morgan F  50  38:08 
170.  Amelia Rhodes F  13  38:39 
171.  Palow Lemke  53  39:03 
172.  Alisa Mote F  40  39:18 
173.  Kathleen McLean F 65  39:22 



174.  Chuck Pate   68  39:26 
175.  Frank Mitchell  61  39:44 
176.  Leigh Lightner F  39  42:05 
177.  Chonquita Turner F 33  42:09 
178.  Jackson Corbin  12  42:18 
179.  Joy McRae F  12 ½  42:21 
180.  Margaret Rhodes F 11  42:24  
181.  Ashley Markwell F 15 3/4  42:31  
182.  Carley corbin F  55  43:24 
183.  Laura Elizabeth Cobb F 17  43:48 
184.  Martha Ladner F  13  44:09 
185.  Lawren Corbin F  19  44:09 
186.  Shanna Green F  30  44:54 
187.  David Flack   67  44:54 
188.  Sara Corbin F  13  46:05 
189.  Margaret Belfield F 60  57:54   
190.  Charles Belfield  62  57:55 
 

R3 Labor Day One Mile - 09’ 
Overall ( all times rounded up) 

 
1.  Justin Best   10  7:11 
2.  Daniel Portwood  9  7:54 
3.  Kaliegh Lightner F  9  8:29 
4.  Braxton Redden F  7  8:48 
5.  Dustin Redden  32  8:49 
6.  Charlotte Lane F  49  9:27 
7.  Kandra Parkman F  31  9:34 
8.  Sanderson Palmer  8  9:39 
9.  Stevi Russell F  8  9:53 
10.  Sadi Russell F  8  9:55 
11.  Cole Wallace  7  10:02 
12.  Kristie Pomilia F  38  10:02 
13.  Jordan Tullo   10  10:14 
14.  Kara Lightner F  6  10:15 
15.  Tapley Cronier  6  10:37 
16.  Melissa Gaddis F  33  11:41 
17.  Eve Gaddis F  8  11:45 
18.  Christy Cronier F  32  12:27 
19.  Wynston Redden  5  12:42 
20.  Brittney Allen F  4  14:22 (ran the whole thing, smiling) 
21.  Joy Eaves F   52  14:41 
22.  Karen Redden F  32  14:42 
23.  William Wood  52  15:56 
 



 
RIVER REGION RUNNERS  R3 

Labor Day 5k / 1 mile 

September 7, 2009 

 

Overall Winners 

FEMALE 

Name    Age    Time 

 

Haley Dejuric   15    23:16 

Katie McCord   32    24:04 

Danic Deems   20    24:09 

 

Masters/40 

Emily Baker   44    24:25 

Gran Masters/50 

Cindy Dodd Cobb  52    24:31 

Senior/Gran Masters/60 

Kathleen Mclean  65    39:23 

MALE 

David Wishunt   24    16:53 ( went off course ¼ mile) 

John Nevel   23    17:09 

Warren Dejuric  47    18:19 

Gran Masters 

Paul Bonds   54    20:13 

Senior Gran Masters 

Hank Williford   62    24:22 

Clydesdale/Athena 

Derrick  Grames      25:43 

Katie McCord       24:04 

 

Elwood Award ( old reliable) 

Alvin Walls    AORTA, Auburn running club 

 

Jim DeBortoli Award ( Inaugural Presentation) 

West Marcus 

River Region Runners 

5k age division winners 

 



0-14 

Name    Age    Time 

Caroline Lester   13    24:36 

Margaret Beaulielu  14    26:48 

Kaitlin Bether   13    29”19 

Male 

Holden Zenker   13    22:17 

Sam Hoidges   12    24:21 

Brandon Knuckles  10    26:36 

15-19 

Kalei Bethel   15    26:54 

Jordan Holley   16    28:48 

Faith Beaulieu   16    29:19 

Male 

Hayden DeJuric  17    19:55 

Jacob Hudson   17    21:01 

Spencer Owens   16    21:32 

20-24 

Kelly Barnes   24    31:27 

Male 

Marlen Mansen   22    232:23 

Ben Goulding   20    24:38 

Jeremy Brown   21    29:34 

25-29 

Carmen Sawers   27    24:41 

Sally Pitts   28    29:56( race starter) 

Markeshia Ricks  29    32:20 

Male 

Michah Mauldin  28    19:40 

Clint Davis   28    21:31 

Cameron Baker  26    22:23 

 

30-34 

Michelle Baker   30    24:58 

Allison Jeffcoat   30    29:10 

Heather Hogan   31    29:59 

Male 

Blake Henry   33    20:16 

Zermon Drummond  32    21:00 



Frank Mitchell   34    25:11 

35-39 

Stephanie James  35    25:01 

Diana Campbell  36    29:39 

Elvin Shipp   39    30:43 

Male 

Shane Wagner   36    22:12 

Johnathan childs  38    23:07 

Gopal Mahto   39    23:52 

40-44 

Quwynh McCulley  42    30:14 

Stella Smith   41    30:28 

Amy Preston   41    35:03 

Lisa Smith   41    35:55 

Alisa Mote   40    39:18  

Male 

Wayne Barr   42    20:20 

Jim Casey   44    20:26 

Barry Park   40    21:52 

Tom Mosley   42    22:23 

John Porter   42    22:38 

45-49 

Terry DeJuric   48    26:04 

Roberta McClouskey  46    26:10 

Mayumi Mathews  45    27:02 

Malissa Butler   48    27:35 

Mitzi Dayball   47    27:43 

 

Male 

Scott Butler   46    20:36 

George Schaeffer  45    21:08 

Tommy Triplett  49    23:11 

Duane Nickerson  48    24:56 

Chuck Dayball   45    25:18 

50-54 

Jean Forbus   50    27:28 

Robyn Drew   52    29:49 

Suzie Rhodes   51    35:25 

Leatha Morgan  50    38:08 

Male 



Robert Willingham  52    23:16   

Ken Williams    50    24:04 

Bernard Plaskett  50    25:03 

Steve Rutledge   51    26:16 

Roger Clark   50    27:26 

55-59 

Beverly Long   55    26:07 

Molly Johnson   57    26:49 

Irene Tyner   55    30:16( BFF) 

Diana Grant   57    30:20(BFF) 

Carly Corbin   55    43:24( R3 member Survivor) 

Male 

Donald Crosby   56    20:28 

Jerry Moore   59    24:53 

Donald Causey   58    25:58 

Danny Hall   59    28:19 

Dave Stever   57    28:52 

60-64 

Margaret Belfield  60    57:55(R3 member Survivor) 

Male 

Robert Lee   63    28:43 

Guy Nevins   60    33:05 

Frank Mitchell   61    39:44 

Charles Belfield  62    57:55 

65-69 

Mike Novak   69    26:56 

Richard Deneve  65    27:02 

Jimmy Williams  66    31:43 

Chuck Pate   68    39:26 

David Flack   67    44:54 

Male - 70 + 

John Conroy   71    24:30 ( state record holder- 2 mile, 71 yr. old) 

Alvin Walls   71    29:52 

 

LABOR DAY 1 MILE 
MALE  0-9                                              FEMALE 0-9 
 1. Robert Stewart 7:36     1. Kaitlin Bethel 7:25 
 2. Tyler Vermillion 10:28    2. Victoria Hughes 7:52 
 3. Christopher Allen     3. Russell Hughes 11:01 
 4.        4. 



 
MALE    10-14                                         FEMALE 10-14 
 1. Patrick Weatherly 6:25    1. Allie Wolf 10:53 
 2. James McNeill 6:35     2. 
 3. Joel Hicks 7:46      3. 
 4.        4. 
 
MALE                                                  FEMALE 20-29 
 1.         1. Meredith Neese 10:47 
 2.         2. 
 3.        3. 
 4.        4. 
 
MALE    30-39                                             FEMALE 30-39 
 1. David Hughes 6:59     1. Katie Richburg 9:08 
 2. Brian Hicks 7:12     2. Kiki Hughes 11:28 
 3.         3. Latisha Colvin 12:28 
 4.        4. 
 
MALE 40 +                                              FEMALE 40 + 
 1. Jimmy Williams 7:45     1. Margaret McNeill 8:30 
 2. Neil Rice 8:34      2. 
 3. Henry Weatherly 9:32     3. 
 4.        4. 
 
MALE                                                  FEMALE 
 1.         1. 
 2.         2. 
 3.        3. 
 4.        4. 
 
MALE                                                  FEMALE 
 1.         1. 
 2.         2. 
 3.        3. 
 4.        4. 
 
 
 
 
MALE      OVERALL                                      FEMALE 
OVERALL 
 1. Milton Strother 5:45    1. Paige Marie Thaxton 6:51 
 2. Stacy Pierce  5:52    2.  Kalei Bethel 7:16 
 3. Chris Kemper 5:58    3. 



 4.        4. 
 

River Region Runners R3 
Labor day Volunteers – 2009 

A big Thanks! To all. 
 
Planning : Pete Preston, Ron Macksoud 
Practice Runs: Pete / Ron 
Labels: Pete, Patti Preston 
Publicity: Ron Macksoud 
Food: Jeffrey Vinzant 
Race Packets: Pete, Patti, Duane Nickerson 
Bibs: Pete, Stephanie Seales( Prattville Spinners) 
Course: Pete, Dick Vaughn, Sue Ann Williford 
Water Stop: Brent Hines 
Course Monitor: Brent Hines, 1 mile, John Terino, 2 mile 
Set Up: Jim Larkins, Duane Nickerson, Brent Hines,  
Transport: Jeffrey Vinzant, Pete 
Registration: Sabrina Lee, Barb Gill,, Kym Klass, Alesa Ryals Hill, Mary Belle Scott,               
             Dick Vaughn, Colleen Maddox, Drew Trachy, Patti Preston, Barb Stever,      
             Duane Nickerson, John Terino 
Finish Line: Barb Stever, Jerome Dees, Michael Probst, Kym Klass, Jim Larkins, 
Meredith Mitchell       
Tabulation: Alesa Ryals Hill, Michelle Goodwyn, Patti Preston, Drew Trachy 
Door Prizes: Ron Macksoud, Sabrina Lee 
Awards: Alesa ,Pete, Ron, Kym, Drew 
Chef: Jeffrey Vinzant 
Beverages: Bama Bud, Jim Larkins, Brent Hines 
Clean up: Patti, Pete, Alesa, Jeffrey, Drew, Duane, Brent 
 


